PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5730461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIOR BEN KERETH	06/26/2019
ANAID GOMEZ ORTIGOZA PETIT JEAN	06/26/2019
RUJIN CAO	06/26/2019
CHRISTINE FARAHAT SEDKY	06/26/2019
MATHUMATHI VELUSAMY	07/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FACEBOOK, INC.
Street Address:	1601 WILLOW ROAD
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16432135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-815-2600

Email: bbailey@sheppardmullin.com, svpatents@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1:379 LYTTON AVENUEAddress Line 2:ATTN: JAMES W. SOONG

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36FB-180825
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES W. SOONG
DATE SIGNED: 09/20/2019	SIGNATURE:	/James W. Soong/
	DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0150 source=36FB-180525_Declaration_as_filed#page1.tif source=36FB-180525_Declaration_as_filed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050457 FRAME: 0151

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR		
UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION		
USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET		
(37 CFR 1.76)		

Application No.:	16/432,135
Filing Date:	June 5, 2019
First Named Inventor:	Lior Ben Kereth
Title:	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING DATA ANALYTICS FOR VIDEOS BASED ON A TIERED ARCHITECTURE
Group Art Unit:	5937
Attorney Docket No.:	36FB-180825

As a below named inventor, I declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
	The attached patent application	
\boxtimes	U.S. patent application number 16/432,135, filed 5 June 2019,	
	as amended on (if applicable);	
The above-ic	lentified patent application was made or authorized t	o be made by me;
I believe that patent applic	-	ventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified
I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, which for a continuation-in-part application includes information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56 that became available between the filing date of the prior patent application and the national or PCT filing date of the continuation-in-part application; and		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Legal Name	of Inventor: Lior Ben Kereth	
	Inventor: Gue Reen Kereth (Sun 28, 2018)	Date: Jun 26, 2019
Legal Name of Inventor: Anaid Gomez Ortigoza Petit Jean		
_	Inventor: Anaid Gomez Ortigoza	Date: Jun 26, 2019
Legal Name of Inventor: Rujin Cao		
Signature of	Rujin Cao Inventor: 8-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	Date: Jun 26, 2019
Legal Name of Inventor: Christine Farahat Sedky		
Abouelkhel Signature of	Inventor: Carried to A Avend (1900 200) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	Date: Jun 26, 2019
<i>G</i> 92		

Application No.: 16/432,135 Docket No.: 36FB-180825

Legal Name of Inventor: Mathumathi Velusamy
Signature of Inventor: Mathumathi Velusamy _{Date:} Jul 3, 2019